Last Name | First Name. Title. Municipality/School District Address [ Town | state Zip Email
‘Abear Anne Finance Director Town of Plymouth 6 Post Office Square Plymouth NH  03264- finance@plymouth-nh.org
Ablaiso Vin Relationship Manager, Government Banking Santander Bank, NA 28 State Street vincent alabiso@santander.us
Ahlstrom Deborah Staff Accountant Town of Durham 8 Newmarket Road Durham NH  03824-  dahlstrom@cidurham.nh.us
Ambrose Katie Deputy City Manager City of Rochester 31 Wakefield Street Rochester NH  03867- kathryn.ambrose@rochesternh.net
Ambrosio Lisa Business Administrator Bedford School District 103 County Road Bedford NH  03310-  ambrosiol@sau25.net
Andersen Carol Treasurer Town of Hooksett 35 Main Street Hooksett NH  03106-  candersen@hooksett.org
Anthony Karen Finance & Benefits Administration Town of Ossipee 5 Main Street Ossipee NH  03814-  kanthony@ossipee.org
Arsenault Ann Municipal Accountant City of Rochester 31 Wakefield Street Rochester NH  03867-  annarsenault@rochesternh.net
Atwell Julie Town Administrator Town of Jackson PO Box 268, 54 Main Street Jackson NH  03846-  townadmin@jackson-nh.org
Baker Amy cPa Amy Jean Baker, CPA PO BOX 225 Bath NH  03740-  amyjcpa@rocketmail.com
Baker Charity Town Clerk/Tax Collector Town of Lancaster 25 Main Street Lancaster NH  03584-  Taxcollector@lancasternh.org
Barnouski Kristy Administrative Assistant Town of Chichester 54 Main Street Chichester NH  03258-  kbamouski@chichesternh.org
Bartlett Linda Business Administrator Rochester School District 150 Wakefield Street, Suite 8 Rochester NH  03867- bartlett|@rochesterschools.com
Basora Danielle ATA/Finance Director/ Treasurer Town of Goffstown 16 Main Street Goffstown NH  03045-  danielle.basora@goffstownnh.gov
Bates Nancy Financial Administrator Town of Webster 945 Battle st Webster NH 033037306 nbates@webster-nh.gov
Beattie Kathleen Treasurer Town of Danville 23 GH Carter Drive Danville NH  03819-  kbeattie@townofdanville.org
Beaudin Jeanne Town Administrator Town of Belmont PO Box 310 Belmont NH 03220 townadministrator@belmontnh.org
Becker Donna Payroll & Accounting Clerk Town of Candia 74 High Street Candia NH  03034-  dbecker@townofcandia.org
Belanger Judith Finance Director City of Portsmouth 1 Junkins Ave Portsmouth NH 03801 jabelanger@ch.cityofportsmouth.com
gell Kendra Partner Crane & Bell, PLLC 272 Main Street Lancaster NH  03584-  kendrabell@craneandbellcpas.com
Bender Debbie Finance Director Town of Allenstown 16 School Street Allenstown NH  03275-  dbender@allenstownnh.gov
Benvenuti Becky Revenue Administrator City of Portsmouth 1 Junkins Ave Portsmouth NH 03801 becky@cityofportsmouth.com
Bergquist Amanda Moultonborough School District 25 Blake Road Moultonborough NH  03254-  abergquist@sauds.org
Bielecki Elizabeth Director of Motor Vehicles State of New Hampshire 23 Hazen Drive Concord NH  03301- elizabeth.Bielecki@dos.nh.gov
Biron Frank President Melanson, Heath & Co., PC 102 Perimeter Road Nashua NH  03063- fbiron@melansonheath.com
Bissonnette Beth Administrative Assistant Town of Pittsburg 1526 Main Street Pittsburg. NH 03592- townoffice@pittsburg-nh.com
Blackden Vickie Accountant | City of Dover 288 Central Ave Dover NH  03820-  v.blackden@dover.nh.gov
Blanchette Robert Finance Officer Town of Bristol 5 School Street Bristol NH 03222 finance@townofbristolnh.org
Boelzner Lianne Administrator Town of Eaton PO Box 88 Eaton NH 03832 eatonth@roadrunner.com
Bogan Catherine Accountant State of NH 25 Capitol Street Concord NH  03301-  catlucia@comcast.net
Bogardus Michele Financial Analyst City of Manchester One City Hall Plaza Manchester NH 03101 mbogardus@manchesternh.gov
Boissonneault  Lee Fund Accountant Town of Bedford 24N Amherst Road Bedford NH  03110-  Ib@bedfordnh.org
Boland Russ Town Administrator Town of Lyndeborough 9 Citizens Hall Road Lyndeborough NH 03082 rboland@lyndeboroughnh.us
Boland Thomas Deputy Finance Director Town of Merrimack 6 Baboosic Lake Road Merrimack NH  03054-  tholand@merrimacknh.gov
Bolduc Stacey Receptionist Conway Village Fire District 128 West Main Street Conway NH  03818-  sbolduc@cvillagefd.com
Bolton Naomi Town Administrator Town of Weare 15 Flanders Memorial Road Weare NH  03281-  nbolton@weare.nh.gov
Bonnette Alisa Assistant Town Manager Town of Enfield 23 Main St., PO Box 373 Enfield NH  03748-  abonnette@enfield.nh.us
Boucher Jennifer Finance Officer Town of Haverhill 2975 Dartmouth College Highway North Haverhill NH  03774-  jcollins@haverhill-nh.com
Bournival Linda Consulting Actuary KMS Actuaries, LLC 814 Elm Street, Suite 204 Manchester NH 03101 lindab@kmsactuaries.com
Bourque Rachel Treasurer Farmington School District 35 School Street Farmington NH 3835 rbourque1201@gmail.com
Braga Michelle Relationship Manager, Vice President Santander Bank, NA 75 State Street, MAI-SST-03-16 Boston MA 02109 michelle.braga@santander.us
Brandon Maureen Bookkeeper Town of Bradford PO Box 436 Bradford NH 03221 finance@bradfordnh.org
Branley Michael Town Administrator Town of Swanzey 620 0ld Homestead Hwy Swanzey NH 44 nh.u
Brown Paul Finance Director Town of Newport 15 Sunapee Street Newport NH 03773 pbrown@newportnh.gov
Brown Kelly Senior Finance Accountant New Hampshire Retirement System 54 Regional Drive Concord NH  03301- kelly.brown@nhrs.org
Bryer Scott Administrator NH Department of Safety Concord NH 03305 scottbryer@dos.nh.gov
Burbank Holly Town Administrator Town of Franconia 421 Main Street Franconia NH 03580 townadmin@franconianh.org
Burbank Alfred "Butch" Town Manager Town of Lincoln PO Box 25, 148 Main Street Lincoln NH  03251-  townmanager@lincolnnh.org
Burke Karen Administrator, Bureau of Financial Reporting State of New Hampshire 25 Capitol Street, Suite 310 Concord NH  03301-  karen.burke@nh.gov
Burke Andrea Treasurer Town of Tamworth 84 Main Street Tamworth NH 03886 treasurer@tamworthnh.org
Burt John Treasurer Town of Wolfeboro PO Box 629 Wolfeboro NH 03894 duebie@aol.com
Burzo Cristina Accountant Merrimack County 333 Daniel Webster Highway, Suite 2 Boscawen NH 03303 Cburzo@merrimackcounty.net
Caccavaror.  George Business Administrator Newport School District 86 N. Main Street Newport NH  03773-  ttaylor@saud3.org
Cail Maureen Financial Analyst | City of Manchester One City Hall Plaza Manchester NH 03101 mcail@manchesternh.gov
Calabria paul Finance Director Town of Milford 1 Union Square Milford NH 03055 pealabria@milford.nh.gov
call Dana Comptroller State of NH 25 Capitol Street, Room 310 Concord NH  03301-  dana.call@nhgov
Campo Michael Associate Plodzik & Sanderson 193 North Main Street Concord NH  03301-  mcampo@plodzik.com
Campo Justin Finance Director Town of Londonderry 2688 Mammoth Road Londonderry NH 03053 jcampo@londonderrynh.org
Candito Jeff Accountant Milford School District 100 West street Milford NH  03055-

Carl Lisa Accountant City of Nashua 229 Main Street Nashua NH 03060 carll@nashuanh.gov

Carlson Heidi Town Administrator Town of Fremont 295 Main Street PO Box 120 Fremont NH  03044-0120 hearlson@fremont.nh.gov
Carpenter Robert Director of Administrative Services Town of Meredith 41 Main Street Meredith NH  03253-  rcapenter@meredithnh.org
Carpenter JoAnne Administrative Assistant Town of Shelburne 74 Village Road Shelburne NH 03581 townofshelburnenh@gmail.com
Carpentier Kathryn Finance Director Town of Hudson 12 School Street Hudson NH  03051-  kearpentier@hudsonnh.gov
Carrier Rick Finance/Budget Coordinator Town of Hinsdale PO Box 13 Hinsdale NH  03451-  rearrier@hinsdalenh.org

Carter . Oliver Treasurer Town of Seabrook 99 Lafayette Road Seabrook NH  03874-  treasurer@seabrooknh.org

Cerri Adel-Marie Bookkeeper Town of Windham 3N. Lowell Rd Windham NH  03087-  acerri@windhamnewhampshire.com
Chamberlain Michele Finance Officer Town of Wolfeboro PO Box 629 Wolfeboro NH  03894-  hrcoordinator@wolfeboronh.us
Champagne Audrey Town Treasurer Town of Lisbon 46 School Street Lisbon NH 03585 town.treasurer@lisbonnh.org
Chase Patricia Finance Director City of Berlin 168 Main Street Berlin NH 03570 pchase@berlinnh.gov

Chester Doreen Finance Director Town of Exeter 10 Front Street Exeter NH  03833-  dchester@exeternh.gov

Chivell Joe Administrative Assistant Town of Rumney 79 Depot Street, PO Box 220 Rumney NH 03266 selectmen@rumneynh.org
Clancy Joanne Finance Officer Town of Lee 7 Mast Road Lee NH  03861- jclancy@leenh.org

Clark Michelle Municipal Accounts Advisor Department of Revenue PO Box 487 Concord NH  03302-0487 michelle.clark@dra.nh.gov
Clark Donna Administrative Assistant/Bookkeeper Town of Lyman 65 Parker Hill Road Lyman NH  03585-  lymanta@myfairpoint.net

Cluff Kristine Officer Manager North Conway Water Precinct PO Box 630 North Conway NH 03860 kris@ncwpnh.org

Codling Brigaitte Town Manager Town of Haverhill 2975 Dartmouth College Hwy North Haverhill NH 03774 jlacaillade@haverhill-nh.com
Coffey James Town Administrator Town of Stoddard 1450 Route 123 North Stoddard NH  03464- jim-stoddard@myfairpoint.net
Colby Gregory Finance Director/ Asst. Town Manager Town of Plaistow 145 Main Street Plaistow NH 03865 geolby@plaistow.com

Collins Jil Town Administrator Town of Hinsdale PO Box 13 Hinsdale NH 03451 jeollins@hinsdalenh.org
Connors Roland Deputy Finance Director City of Rochester 31 Wakefield Street Rochester NH  03867-  roland.connors@rochesternh.net
Coutermarsh ~ Patricia Accounting Coordinator Town of Hanover 41 South Main Street Hanover NH  03755- patricia.coutermarsh@hanovernh.org
Covill Cheryl Business Administrator SAU #7, Colebrook 21 Academy Street Colebrook NH 03576 ceovill@sau7.org

Coyne Jonathan Town Administrator Town of Hancock 50 Main St., PO Box 6 Hancock NH  03449-  townadmin@hancocknh.org
Craggy Becky Administrative Assistant Town of Northumberland 10 Station Square Groveton NH 03582 b.craggy@northumberlandnh.org
Crandall Mary Ann Bookkeeper Town of Enfield 23 Main Street Enfield NH  03748-  macrandall@enfield.nh.us
Croteau Michele Business Administrator SAU #39 15chool Street Amherst NH 03031  mcroteau@sau39.org

Croteau Susan Office Manager Town of Stark 1189 Stark Highway Stark NH 03582 starktownof@myfairpoint.net
Cummings sandra Treasurer Town of Hebron PO Box 188 Hebron NH 03241 execassist@hebronnh.org

curro Peter Business Administrator Londonderry School District 268 Mammoth Road Londonderry NH 03053 peurro@londonderry.org
Cutting Dina Administrative Assistant Town of Lyme PO Box 126 Lyme NH  03768-  dina@lymenh.gov

Davis Heidi Finance Director Town of Moultonborough PO Box 139 Moultonborough NH  03254-  hdavis@moultonboroughnh.gov
Decoteau Mark Town Manager Town of Waterville Valley PO Box 500 Watenville Valley NH 03215 wyvmanager@watervillevalley.org
Demos sarah cFo Manchester Water Works 281 Lincoln Road Manchester NH  03103-  sdemos@manchesternh.gov
Dennis Jessica Office Manager Town of Charlestown 233 Main Street Charlestown NH  03603- jessica@charlestown-nh.gov
Derek Allen Treasurer Town of Temple 435 Route 45 Temple NH  03084-  templenhtreasurerl@gmail.com
Derosier Stephanie Municipal Accounts Advisor NH Department of Revenue PO Box 487 Concord NH  03302-  Stephanie.Derosier@dra.nh.gov
Desbien Audrey Accountant City of Concord 41 Green Street Concord NH  03301-  adesbiens@concordnh.gov
Dionne Crystal SVP/CFO Primary Bank 207 Route 101 Bedford NH  03110-  cdionne@primarybanknh.com
Dionne Elizabeth Town Administrator Town of Alton 1 Monument Square Alton NH 03809 administrator@alton.nh.gov
Director Finance Finance Director Town of Deerfield PO Box 159 Deerfield NH  03037- finance@townofdeerfieldnh.com
Dobbins-Marsh  Esther Administrative Assistant Town of Orford 2529 Route 254 Orford NH 03777 orfordtreasurer@orfordnh.us
Doda Debra Town Administrator Town of Chester 84 Chester Street Chester NH  03036-  ddoda@chesternh.org

Doherty Amy Finance Officer Town of Barrington PO Box 660 Barrington NH 03825 adoherty@barrington.nh.gov
Dorr Jennifer Manager Audit Assurance Services Vachon Clukay & Company PC 608 Chestnut Street Manchester NH  03104-  jdorr@vachonclukay.com

Dorval Diane Accountant County of Merrimack 333 Daniel Webster Hgwy, Suite 2 Boscawen NH  03303-  ddorval@merrimackcounty.net
Dostie Jennifer Administrative Assistant Town of Alexandria 47 Washburn Road Alexandria NH  03222-  alexandrianh@metrocast.net
Dougherty Rebekah Management & Budget Analyst City of Concord 41 Green Street Concord NH  03301-  rdougherty@concordnh.gov
Dow Jamie Municipal Accounts Advisor Department of Revenue Administration PO Box 487 Concord NH  03302-0487 jamie.dow@dra.nh.gov

Duggan Wendy Finance Officer Town of New Hampton 6 Pinnacle Hill Road New Hampton NH  03256-  wduggan@new-hampton.nh.us
Duhamel Dawna Accounting Supervisor Town of Stratham 10 Bunker Hill Ave Stratham NH 03885 dduhamel @strathamnh.gov
Eagen Scott Associate Plodzik & Sanderson, PA 193 North Main Street Concord NH  03301-  seagen@plodzik.com

Eastman Cheryl Finance Director Town of Amherst 2 Main Street Amherst NH 03031 ceastman@amherstnh.gov
Edwards Rachel Town Treasurer Town of Fremont PO Box 120 Fremont NH 03044 fremonttreasurer@comcast.net
Egounis Gail Assistant Director NH Municipal Bond Bank 25 Triangle Park Dr. Ste. 102 Concord NH  03301-  gegounis@nhmbb.com
Enwright Dawn Treasurer/ Tax Collector City of Concord 41 Green Street Concord NH  03301-  denwright@concordnh.gov
Estabrook Kathleen Finance Officer Town of Tamworth 84 Main Street Tamworth NH 03886~ finance@tamworthnh.org

Evans Rosemarie Accounting/Compliance Mgr City of Nashua 229 Main Street Nashua NH 03060 evansr@nashuanh.gov

Feeney Brian Executive Vice President Century Bank 400 Mystic Ave Medford MA 02155 bfeeney@centurybank.com
Fenn James Business Administrator SAU 60 PO Box 720 Langdon NH  03602- jfenn@sau60.org

Ferland Donna Financial Manager NH Hospital 36 Clinton Street Concord NH 03301 donnaferland@dhhs.nh.gov
Fitzgerald Elisa Finance Director Town of New Boston 7 Meetlinghouse Hill Road New Boston NH  03070- efitzgerald@newbostonnh.gov
Fitzgerald Elisa Finance Director Town of Jaffrey 10 Goodnow Street Jaffrey NH 03452 efitzgerald@townofjaffrey.com
Fitzwater Kelly Administrative Assistant/Bookkeeper Town of Greenville 46 Main Street Greenville NH  03048-  townoffice@greenvillenh.org
Fleischer Mark Accounting Manager Town of Derry 14 Manning Street Derry NH  03038-  markfleischer@derrynh.org
Fogg Lisa Finance Director Town of Epping 157 Main Street Epping NH 03042 finance@townofepping.com
Foley Meghan Town Administrator Town of Wilmot PO Box 72 Wilmot NH  03287-  admin@wilmotnh.org

Foote Sheila Town Treasurer Town of Warren 8 Water Street, PO Box 40 Warren NH  03279- sheila_foote@yahoo.com



Fortson
Fowler
Franklin
Fredette
Freitas
French
Frenette
Frisella
Fritzky
Frizzell
Fulton
Gallant
Galperin
Gardner
Garofalo
Gaudette
Gelinas
Geraghty
Gerry
Gibson-Smith
Gilligan
Glenn
Glover
Goins
Golding
Golding
Goldman
Gomarlo
Goodson
Gorska
Goss
Gosselin
Goulet
Graff
Graham
Graham
Graziano
Greene
Griffin
Gritzer
Guyotte
Haines
Hall

Ham
Hamel
Hannan
Hanson
Harling
Harrington
Harrington
Hart
Haskell
Hatch
Hayes
Heck

Hounsell
Howe
Hoyt
Hoyt
Hynes
Jablonski
Jablonski
Jacobs
Jardim - Lee
Jenks
Jensen
Jewett
Jipson
Jodoin
Johnson
Johnson
Joyce
Joyce, CTP
Kelley
Kelley
Kendall
Kendall
Kenerson
Kirzner
Klatskin
Klebe
Kneuer
Koch
Kooken
Korsak
Kreissle
LaBarre
Labonte
LaBrie
Lam
Lamphere
Landry
Langille
LaPlante
Larsen
Lavallee
Lavoie
LeBrun
Lee
Legere
Legere
Letson
L'Huillier
Libby
Lienhart
Limanni
Liot Hill
Little
Loiselle
LoPizzo
Lossani
Lounder
Lussier
Lynch
MacDonald
MacGregor
Maclver
MacLean
Macomber
Madden

Jane
Carrie
Kristin
David
paul
Edward
Kathleen
Adele
Heather
Maggie
Lorri
Deborah
Beth
Jonathan
Kristi
Esaundra
Lyn
Carol
James
Diane
Annmarie
Christopher
Julie
Thomas
Kathleen
Kathleen
Maynard
Jennifer
Kristy
Anna
Nancy
Rachael
Suzanne
Katie
Jeffrey
David
Janet
Tim
John
Claire
Linda
Kim
Misty
Stephanie
Gayle
Katie
Donna
Debra
John
Tina
Johnna
Kathleen
Karen
Jeffrey
Katherine
Kelly
Jennifer
April
Susan
Kirsten
Michele
Deborah
Monique
Derek
Cheryl
Merri
Nicole
Julie
Lisa

Gail
Elizabeth
Sheila
sarah
Julie
Sue
David
Alicia
David
Walter
Wendy
Katherine
Edith
Samantha
Shannon
Diane
Caroline
Cindy
Julie
JoAnn
Carrie
Bruce
Gloria
Dan
Alina
Richard
JoAnn
Julie
Mary Anne
Rean
Rhonda
David
Linda
Kristie
Holly
John
Steven
Brian
Vicki
Ann
Diane
Tammy
Renelle
Julie
Lisa
Michael
Karen
Kim
Melinda
Thomas
Frank
Theresa
Erica
Daniel
Michelle
Karen's.
Conner
Marilou
Pat
Kevin

Business Administrator
Finance Manager
Business Manager
Treasurer/Tax Collector
Town Administrator
Treasurer

Finance Director
Finance Director
Director of Finance

Financial Analyst 1
Finance Director

Program Representative
Purchasing Specialist
District Administrator
Deputy Tax Collector
Senior Vice President
Treasurer

Director

Administrative Assistant
Finance/Human Resource Coordinator
Group Relations Specialist
Town Administrator
Treasurer

Town Administrator
Finance Director
Treasurer

Treasurer

Senior Vice President

VP Governent Banking
Town Treasurer

Finance Officer

Assistant to the Selectmen
Asst Finance Director
President

Finance Office Assistant
Financial Manager
Member

Chief Financial Officer
Trustee of Trust Funds
Treasurer

Financial Assistant
Assistant Finance Director
Accounting Clerk

Finance Director

Finance Director

Town Administrator
Finance Officer

Town Administrator

Finance Officer
Bookkeeper

Town Administrator
Executive Director

Treasurer

Bookkeeper

Financial Analyst
Administrative Assistant
Chief Financial Officer
Finance Clerk

H/R Finance

Senior Finance Accountant
Team Leader of Assurance Services
Town Administrator
Controller

Finance Director

Tax Collector

Administrative Assistant
Business Services Officer
Town Business Manager
Treasurer

VP Buisness Municipal Services
Accountant

Finance Manager
Bookkeeper

Treasurer

Assistant Town Administrator
Finance Director

Town Administrator

Finance Officer

Office Clerk

Cash Management Director- Senior Vice President

Accountant 1
Accountant

Executive Assistant
Bookkeeper

Finance Officer
Treasurer

VP, Government Banking
Director of Finance
Supervisor, Municipal Bureau
Bookkeeper

Purchasing Manager
Audit Manager

Director of Finance
Treasurer

Treasurer

Finance Assistant

Senior Financial Analyst
Treasurer

Deputy Treasurer
Treasurer

Deputy Town Administrator
Financial Administrator
Senior Consultant
Director of Administration
Deputy City Mgr-Finance
Deputy Finance Director
Purchasing Agent
Finance Director
Municipal Specialist
Attorney

Executive Director
Administrator

Business Administrator
Treasurer

Senior Vice President
Treasurer

Business Development Manager
Finance Director
Finance Director
Municipal Auditor
Finance Director
Finance Clerk
Purchasing Agent

Town Administrator
Treasurer

Town Accountant

Senior Accountant

Milford School District
Town of Seabrook

White Mountains SAU 35
City of Nashua

Town of Plymouth

Town of Raymond

Town of Gorham

Town of Auburn

NH Retirement System
Crane & Bell, PLLC
Manchester Water Works
Town of Hopkinton

NHPDIP

City of Laconia

Mountain Lakes District

City of Concord

Citizens Bank

Town of Plymouth
Department of Revenue
Town of Monroe

Town of Lyndeborough
SchoolCare Health Benefit Plans
Town of Lee

Town of Walpole

Town of Albany

Town of Conway

Town of Grantham

Town of Swanzey

Northway Bank

Century Bank

Town of Moultonborough
Town of Hollis

Town of Stratford

City of Concord

Graham & Graham, PC
Town of Swanzey

City of Nashua

Roberts & Greene, PLLC

City of Nashua

Town of Carroll

Town of Ashland

Plymouth Village Water & Sewer
Cheshire County

City of Somersworth

Town of Sandown

SAU #39

Town of Antrim

Town of Wilton

Town of Deerfield

Town of Hampstead

Town of Lincoln

Newfound Area School District
Town of Freedom

Lakes Region Planning Commission
Town of Greenfield

Town of Warner

City of Manchester

Town of Bethlehem

Town of Derry

Town of Carroll

Merrimack Village District
SAU #24

Vachon Clukay & Company PC
Town of Goffstown

City of Laconia/Water Works
City of Keene

Town of Boscawen

Town of Jackson

City of Manchester

Town of Durham

Town of Wilmot

Mascoma Bank

SAU #39

Town of Raymond

Town of Gilford

Town of Roxbury

Town of Belmont

Town of Pembroke

Town of Moultonborough
Town of New London

Town of Moultonborough
Enterprise Bank and Trust Company
City of Rochester

Town of Peterborough

Town of Deering

Town of Rollinsford

Town of Kingston

New Hampton Village Precinct
NewburyPort Bank

Coos County

New Hampshire Department of Revenue
Town of Canaan

City of Nashua

Melanson Heath

Town of Walpole

Town of Westmoreland

City of Dover
Wilton-Lyndeborough Coop School District
City of Nashua

Town of Chester

Town of Shelburne

Town of New Ipswich

Town of Bennington

Town of Errol

Century Bank

NH Department of Safety
City of Concord

City of Dover
Strafford County

Crane & Bell, PLLC

Devine, Millimet & Branch
Grafton County

State of NH, DMV

Newfound Area School District, SAU 4
Grafton County

Citizens Bank

Town of Acworth

Energy Efficient Investments, Inc.
City of Franklin

Town of Swanzey

Melanson Heath & Company, PC
City of Dover

Town of Wakefield

City of Concord

Town of Barrington

Town of Brookfield

Town of Atkinson

City of Dover

o

100 West street
99 Lafayette Rd, PO Box 456
260 Cottage St., Suite C

229 Main Street

6 Post Office Square

4 Epping Street

20 Park Street

47 Chester Road

54 Regional Drive

272 Main Street

281 Lincoln Street

330 Main Street

125 Podunk Road

45 Beacon St East

75 White Mountain Drive

41 Green Street

900 Elm Street, NE1680

6 Post Office Square

109 Pleasant Street

PO Box 63

9 Citizens Hall Road

370 Harvey Road, Suite 4

7 Mast Road

34 Elm Street

1972-ARoute 16

1634 East Main Street

300 Route 10 South

PO Box 10009

66 North Main Street

400 Mystic Ave

PO Box 1102

1 Monument Square

PO Box 366

41 Green Street

174 Court Street

PO Box 10009

229 Main Street

47 Hall Street

229 Main Street

PO Box 437

PO Box 517

227 0ld North Main St

12 court street

One Government Way

320 Main St., PO Box 1756
15chool Street

66 Main Street

PO Box 83

PO Box 159

11 Main Street

PO Box 25

20 N Main Street

PO Box 227

103 Main Street, Suite 3

7 Sawmill Road

PO Box 265, 5 E Main Street
One City Hall Plaza

2155 Main Street

14 Manning Street

92 School Street

2 Greens Pond Road

258 Western Avenue

608 Chestnut Street

16 Main Street

988 Union Avenue

3 Washington Street

116 North Main Street

PO Box 268, 54 Main Street
300 Winston St.

8 Newmarket Road

PO Box 72

PO Box 4399

PO Box 849

4 Epping Street

47 Cherry Valley Road

3 Middletown Road

PO Box 310

311 Pembroke Street

PO Box 139 - 6 Holland Street
375 Main Street

PO Box 139

222 Merrimack Street

31 Wakefield Street

1 Grove Street

762 Deering Center Road
667 Main Street, PO Box 309
163 Main Street

PO Box 506

13908 Lafayette Road

136 County Farm Road

109 Pleasant Street

PO Box 38

229 Main Street

102 Perimeter Road

PO Box 729, 34 Elm Street

PO Box 55

288 Central Avenue

192 Forest Road

229 Main Street

84 Chester Street

7 Mit. Vista Drive

661 Turnpike Road

7 School Street #101

33 Main Street

400 Mystic Ave

33 Hazen Drive

41 Green Street

51 North Park Street

288 Central Avee

259 County Farm Rd., Suite 204
272 Main Street

PO Box 3610

3855 Dartmouth College Hwy-Box #1
23 Hazen Drive

20N Main Street

3855 Dartmouth College HWY Box #1
900 Elm Street, NEL680
PO Box 37

19 D Star Drive
316 Central Street
620 0ld Homestead Hwy
102 Perimeter Road
288 Central Avenue
2 High Street
311 North State Street
PO Box 660

267 Wentworth Road
21 Academy Ave
288 Central Avenue

PO Box 10009

Milford
Seabrook
Littleton
Nashua
Plymouth
Raymond
Gorham
Auburn
Concord
Lancaster
Manchester
Hopkinton
Candia
Laconia
Woodsville
Concord
Manchester
Plymouth
Concord
Monroe
Lyndeborough
Manchester
Lee

Walpole
Albany

Ctr. Conway
Grantham
Swanzey
Concord
Medford
Moultonborough
Hollis

North Stratford
Concord
Laconia
Swanzey
Nashua
Concord
Nashua

Twin Mountain
Ashland
Plymouth
Keene
Somersworth
sandown
Amherst
Antrim
Wilton
Deerfield
Hampstead
Lincoln

Bristol
Freedom
Meredith
Greenfield
Warner
Manchester
Bethlehem
Derry

Twin Mountain
Merrimack
Henniker
Manchester
Goffstown
Laconia

Keene
Boscawen
Jackson
Manchester
Durham
Wilmot

White River Junction
Amherst
Raymond
Gilford
Roxbury
Belmont
Pembroke
Moultonborough
New London
Moultonborough
Lowell
Rochester
Peterborough
Deering
Rollinsford
Kingston

New Hampton
Portsmouth
West Stewartstown
Concord
Canaan
Nashua
Nashua
Walpole
Westmoreland
Dover
Lyndeborough
Nashua
Chester
Shelburne
New Ipswich
Bennington
Errol

Medford
Concord
Concord
Lebanon
Dover

Dover
Lancaster
Concord

N. Haverhill
Concord
Bristol

North Haverhill
Manchester
Acworth
Merrimack
Franklin
Swanzey
Nashua

Dover
sanbornville
Concord
Barrington
Brookfield
Atkinson
Dover

NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

03055-
03874-
03561-
03060-
03264-
03077-
03581

03032

03301-
03584-
03103-
03229-
03034-
03246-
03785-
03301-
03101

03264

03302-
03771-
03082-
03103-
03861-
03608-
03818

03813-
03753-
03446-
03301-
02155-
03254-
03049-
03590

03301-
03246-
03446-
03061-
03301-
03061-
03595-
03217-
03264-
03431-
03878-
03873-
03031-
03440-

03037-
03841-
03251

03222-
03836

03253-
03047-
03278-
03101-
03574-
03208-
03595-
03054-
03242-
03104-
03045-
03246

03431

03303-
03846-
03103-
03824

03287-
05011-
03031-
03077-
03249-
03431-
03220-
03275

03254-
03257

03254-
01852-
03867-
03458-
03244-
03869-
03848-
03256-
03801-
03597-
03302-
03741

03061-
03063-
03608-
03467-
03820-
03082-
03060

03036-
03581-
03071

03442-
03579-
02155-
03305-
03301

03766-
03820-
03820

03584-
03301-
03774

03301-
03222
03774-
03101-
03601-
03054~
03235-
03446

03063-
03820

03872

03301-

03872
03811-
03820

3086

3825

jfortson@nilfordk12.org
cfowler@seabrooknh.org
kfranklin@sau3s.org
fredetteD@nashuanh.gov
townadmin@plymouth-nh.org
efrench@raymondnh.gov
kfrenette@gorhamnh.org
budgetfinance@townofauburnnh.com
heather fritzky@nhrs.org
maggie frizzell@craneandbellcpas.com
Ifulton@manchesternh gov
finance@hopkinton-nh.gov
bartlettb@pfm.com
jgardner@laconianh.gov
midadmin@mountainlakesnh.com
egaudette@concordnh.gov
Iyn.gelinas@citizenshank.com
cgeraghty@plymouth-nh.org
james gerry@dra.nh.gov
dgibsonsmith@monroenh.org
agilligan@lyndeboroughnh.us
cglenn@schoolcare.org
townadministrator@leenh.org.
tgoins1952@gmail.com
contact@albanynh.org
kgolding@conwaynh.org
magold@comcast.net
jgomarlo@town swanzey.nh.us
kgoodson@northwaybank.com
agorska@centurybank.com
nhgoss@gmail.com
finance@hollisnh.org
stratfordnh@gmail.com
kgraff@concordnh.gov
jeff@grahamcpa.com
dgraham@town.swanzey.nh.us
grazianoj@nashuanh.gov
tgreene@roberts-greene.com
griffinj@nashuanh.gov
cg3410w@roadrunner.com
lguyotte@hotmail.com
financepvwsd@gmail.com
mhall@co.cheshire.nh.us
sham@somersworth.com
finance@sandown.us
khannan@sprise.com
antrimbiz@tds.net
finance@wiltonnh.gov
ta@townofdeerfieldnh.com
tina.harrington@comcast.net
Finance@lincolnnh.org
khaskell@saud.org
karen@townoffreedom.net
jhayes@Iakesrpc.org
greenfieldnhtreasurer@myfairpoint.net
finance@warner.nh.us
jheon@manchesternh.gov
admin@bethlehemnh.org
susanhickey@derrynh.org
financeclerk@townofcarroll.org
michele.holton@mvdwater.org
debbie.hooper@sau24.org
mhopkins@vachonclukay.com
dhorne@goffstownnh.gov
chounsell@laconianh.gov
mhowe@cikeene.nh.us
nhoyt@townofboscawen.org
adminassist@jackson-nh.org
Ihynes@manchesternh.gov
giablonski@ci.durham.nh.us
treasurer@wilmotnh.org
sheila.jacobs@mascomabank.com
sgrund@sprise.com
jienks@raymondnh.gov
sjensen@egilfordnh.org
dpj4@myfairpoint.net
administration@belmontnh.org
djodoin@pembroke-nh.com
wjohnson@moultonboroughnh.gov
finance@nl-nh.com
Koyce@moultonboroughnh.gov
edith joyce@ebtc.com
samanthakelley@rochesternh.net
skelley@peterboroughnh.gov
assistant@deering.nh.us
admin@rollinsford.nh.us
finance@kingstonnh.org
nhvptreasurer@gmail.com
IKlatskin@newburyportbank.com
carrie.klebe@cooscountynh.us
bruce kneuer@dra.nh.gov
gkoch@canaannh.org
kookend@nashuanh.gov
akorsak@melansonheath.com
rkreissle@walpolenh.us
townofwestmoreland@myfairpoint.net
jlabonte@dover.nh.gov
m.labrie@sau63.org
lamr@cinashua.nh.us
rlamphere@comcast.net
davlandry@gmail.com
treasurer@townofnewipswich.org
office@townofbennington.com
errolnhselectmen@gmail.com
jlavallee@centurybank.com
steven.lavoie@dos.nh.gov
blebrun@concordnh.gov
vickilee@lebcity.com
alegere@dover.nh.gov
dlegere@co.strafford.nh.us
tammy.letson@craneandbellcpas.com
rihuillier@devinemillimet.com
jlibby@co.grafton.nh.us

lisa lienhart@dos.nh.gov
mlimanni@saud.org
karenliothill@gmail.com
kimlittle@citizensbank.com
melinda0965@aol.com
tlopizzo@eeiservices.com
flossani@franklinnh.org
tlounder@town.swanzey.nh.us
elussier@melansonheath.com
dlynch@dover.nh.gov
finclerk@wakefieldnh.com
kmacgregor@concordnh.gov
cmaciver@barrington.nh.gov
treasurer@brookfieldnh.org
accounting@atkinson-nh.gov
k.madden@dover.nh.gov



Magerer
Malatesta
Marston
Marzella
Mason
Mathews
Mathieu
May
Mayes
McAllister
McCarthy
McClain
McCusker
McDermott
McGee
Mclntire
McKenney
McManus
McNeil
McWhirter
Mellon
Mercier
Mercier
Merrill
Merrow
Mezzapelle
Micali
Miller
Milner
Mohan
Mooers
Moore
Morse
Mowrey
Moynihan
Mueller
Murphy
Murphy
Murray
Murray
Nadeau
Neff
Newbury
Newton
Nickerson
Nixon
Nobert
Noyes
0'Connor
0'Grady
Olson
Padykula
Pallis
Park
Parker
Patles
Pavlicek
Pearl
Pearson
Pearson
Peckham
Penny
Penny
Perlo il
Petraszewski
Phelps
Philbrick, CPA
Pike

Pike
Pinard
Pinkham
Platt
Popovici-Muller
Pratt
priolo
Prussman
Pulliam
Purgiel
Putnam
Quigley
Ramsdell
Reddington
Reid
Renaud
Richmond
Rineer
Rivard
Rolfe
Rollins
Ross
Rouse
Rousseau
Rowe
Rowley

Ruest.
Salois
Sargent
Sawyer
seal
Segalini
Sharp
Sharpe
Sheehan
Shephard
Shogren
Shokal
Simard
Simmons
Simpson
Smalley
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Snide
Snow
Soucie
Soucy

Lisa
Ellen
Cara
Cindy
David
Don
Melanie
Laurie
David
Christiane
Brian
Elizabeth
Karen
Brian
Nicole
Scott
Lisa
Robert
Jil
Darlene
Janno
Paul
Betty
Pamela
Harry
Monica
Paul
Sherry
Judie
Patrick
Joyce
Sherri
Amanda
Lori
John
Debra
Lynne
Nancy
Matthew
Melanie
Michael
Troy
Elaine
Melissa
Charles
Keegan
Denise
Karen
Carolyn
Danielle
Jean
Deborah
Robyn
Carina
Laura
Kerry
Dennis
Brenda
Laurie
Timothy
Heather
Tammy
Susan
Bruce
Peggy
Katherine
CoryA.
Keith
Jamie
Jodi
Robert
Heidi
Daniel
Sheryl
Sandra
Debra
Kristi
Andrew
Patricia
Maryclare
Judith
Jennifer
Barbara
Judith
Lisa
Cindy
Michael
Judy
Denise
Barbara
Beth
Patricia
sandra
Glenn
Jeanine
Russell
Danielle
Marjorie
Lori
Dave
Kathleen
Carrie
Tiffany
Alicia
Lori
Amy
Carol
Debra
Patricia
Melanie
Alyssa
Darlene
Xenia
Robert
Christian
James
Glenn
Scott
Charlie
Wendy
Joanne
Thomas
Jonathan
Leo
Ellen
Michelle
Amy
Christine
Anina

Acct Mgr/Benefits Coordinator
Town Accountant
Town Administrator
School District Treasurer
Treasurer

Fiscal Tech lll

Dep. Tax Collector
Finance Director
President

Accountant

Town Administrator
Finance Director
Accounting Assistant
Audit Supervisor
Finance Director

Vice President
Financial Manager
Director, OMB
Program Administrator
Town Administrator
Business Administrator
Auditor

Finance Administrator
Finance Administrator
Treasurer

Deputy Treasurer
Finance Director

Town Administrator
City Manager
Manager

Bookkeeper

Executive Adminstrative Assistance
Supervisor

Finance Manager

Senior Cash Management - Senior Vice President

Manager
Finance Director

Treasurer

Manager of Audit Assurance Services
Accounting & Budget Manager
Finance Director

Finance Director

Senior Accountant

Accountant

Finance Director

Account Executive

Public Works Business Manager
Financial Director

Financial Manager

Accounts Payable Clerk
Finance Officer

Controller

Finance Officer

Town Administrator
Finance/HR Manager
Treasurer

Town Administrator

Office Manager

Treasurerr

Finance/IT Director

Treasurer

Assistant Finance Director
Treasurer

Vice President

Finance Officer

Finance & HR Director

Senior Team Leader of Assurance Services
Vice President

Town Administrator

Town Administrator

Treasurer

Finance Director
Partner

Treasurer

Finance Director

Finance Director

Deputy Finance Director
Treasurer

Administrative Assistant
Administrative Assistant

Manager

Government Finance Advisor
Controller

Treasurer

Administrative Assistant

Finance Director

Bookkeeper/ Benefits Coordinator
Finance Director

Assistant Finance Director
Finance Administrator

Finance Assistant

President

Senior Vice President

Vice President

Finance Officer

Deputy Town Clerk & Tax Collector
Town Administrator

Town Administrator

Member Relations Representative
Business Administrator

Town Accountant

Treasurer
Accounting Manager
Finance Officer

Staff Accountant

Town Administrator
Selectmen's Administrator
Accounting Coordinator
Manager

Member Relations Advisor
Purchasing Agent

Partner
President

Finance Director

Finance Director

Town Administrator
Bookkeeper/Executive Assistant
Finance Director

Treasurer

Deputy Treasurer

Finance Director

Town Administrator

Treasurer

Municipal Bookkeeper

Finance Director

Finance & Human Resource

Town of Barnstead
Town of Bedford
Town of Pittsfield

Wilton-Lyndeborough Cooperative School District

Town of Newfields
City of Concord

Town of Colebrook

Town of Rindge

Bearing Point Wealth Partners, Inc.
Town of New Castle

Town of Pelham

Town of Hanover

Town of Hanover
Melanson, Heath & Co., PC
Town of Salem

Melanson, Heath & Co., PC
Londonderry School District
City of Concord

New Hampshire Municipal Bond Bank
Town of Tamworth
Farmington School District
Mercier Group

Town of Northwood

Town of Farmington

Town of Ossipee

State of New Hampshire Treasury
Town of Merrimack

Town of Dublin

City of Franklin

Melanson, Heath & Co., PC
Town of Bow

Wolfeboro Police Department
Melanson Heath

SAU 60 - Fall Mtn Reg School Dist
Enterprise Bank and Trust company
Melanson, Heath & Co., PC
Town of Barrington

Town of Orford

Vachon Clukay & Company PC
Town of Salem

Town of Lancaster

Town of Wolfeboro
Rockingham County

City of Franklin
Rockingham County

BS&A Software

Town of Bedford

Town of Littleton

City of Nashua

Town of Milford

Town of Pelham

Town of Londonderry
Town of Ashland

Town of Campton

Town of Alton

Town of Plaistow

Town of Newbury

Town of Loudon

Primex

Town of Tilton

Town of Goshen

Town of Bedford

Town of Exeter

Business Management Systems Inc.
Town of Sanbornton

Town of Boscawen

Vachon Clukay & Company PC
TD Bank

Town of Francestown
Town of Chichester

Town of Shelburne

Crane & Bell, PLLC

Town of Windham
Plodzik & Sanderson

Town of Northwood

Town of Newbury

Town of Hampton

City of Portsmouth

Town of Stoddard

Town of Carroll

Town of Whitefield
Melanson Heath

NH Municipal Association
City of Portsmouth

City of Claremont

Town of Dummer

County of Merrimack
Town of Waterville Valley
Town of Belmont

City of Somersworth

Town of Weare

Town of Auburn

Interware Development Co., Inc.
Citizens Bank

Citizens Bank

Town of Henniker

Town of Winchester

Town of Andover

Town of Hampton Falls
HealthTrust

SAU#24

Town of Meredith

Belknap County

Town of Belmont

Belknap County

Town of Holderness

Town of Newmarket

Town of Thornton

Town of Danville
Newfound Area School District
Melanson, Heath & Co., PC
HealthTrust, Inc.

Town of Merrimack
BerryDunn

WipFli LLP

Seacoast Computer, Inc.
City of Laconia

City of Somersworth

Town of Ashland

Town of Bristol

Town of Chester

Town of New Castle

Town of Ossipee

Town of Peterborough
Town of Marlborough
Town of Charlestown
Conway Village Fire District
Town of Hooksett

Town of New Durham

PO Box 11

24 North Amherst Road
85 Main Street

192 Forest Road

65 Main Street

41 Green Street

17 Bridge Street

30 Payson Hill Road
380 Lafayette Road, Unit D
PO Box 367

6 Village Green

PO Box 483

41 South Main St

121 River Front Drive
33 Geremonty Drive
102 Perimeter Road

6A Kitty Hawk Landing Suite 101
41Greenst.

25 Triangle Park Drive Ste. 102
84 Main Street

35 School Street

PO Box 344

818 First NH Tumpike
356 Main Street

55 Main Street

25 Capitol Street, Room 121
6 Baboosic Lake Road
1120 Main Street

316 Central Street

102 Perimeter Road

10 Grandview Road
251 South Main Street
109 Perimeter Road

PO Box 720

55 Main Street

121 River Front Drive
PO Box 660

2529 Route 254

608 Chestnut Street

33 Geremonty Drive

25 Main Street

PO Box 629

119 North Street

316 Central Street

119 North Street

14965 Abbey Lane

55 Constitution Drive, 2nd Floor
125 Main Street Suite 200
9 Riverside Street

1 Union Square

6 Village Green

2688 Mammoth Road
20 Highland Street

12 Gearty Way

PO Box 659

145 Main Street

PO Box 296

555 Village Road - Ste 1
46 Donovan Street

257 Main Street

PO Box 1024

24N Amherst Road

10 Front Street

33 Dow Avenue

PO Box 124, 573 Sambornton Rd
116 North Main Street
608 Chestnut Street
One Portland Square
PO Box5

54 Main Street

696 North Road

272 Main Street

3 North Lowell Road
193 North Main Street
818 First NH Tumpike
PO Box 296

100 Winnacunnet Road
1 Junkins Ave

1450 Route 123 North
92 School Street

56 Littleton Road

102 Perimeter Road

25 Triangle Park Drive
1 Junkins Ave

58 Opera House Square
75 Hill Road

333 Daniel Webster Highway, Suite 2
PO Box 500

PO Box 310

One Government Way
15 Flanders Memorial Road
47 Chester Road

22 Gregory Street

900 Elm Street

900 Elm Street 16th Floor
18 Depot Hill Road

1 Richmond Road

31 School Street, PO Box 61
1 Drinkwater Road

25 Triangle Park Drive
258 Western Avenue
41 Main Street

34 County Drive

PO Box 310

34 County Drive

1089 USRt3

186 Main Street

16 Merrill Access Road
210 Main Street

20N Main st

121 River Front Drive
PO Box 617

6 Baboosic Lake Road
1000 Elm Street

30 Long Creek Drive

25 0ld Dover Rd Unit M
45 Beacon Street E

One Government Way
20 Highland st.

230 Lake Street

84 Chester Street

49 Main St., PO Box 367
55 Main Street

1 Grove Street

236 Main Street

PO Box 385

128 West Main Street
35 Main Street

PO Box 207

Ctr. Barnstead
Bedford
Pittsfield
Lyndeborough
Newfields
Concord
Colebrook
Rindge
Hampton
New Castle
Pelham
Hanover
Hanover
Manchester
Salem
Nashua
Londonderry
Concord
Concord
Tamworth
Farmington
Grantham
Northwood
Farmington
Center Ossipee
Concord
Merrimack
Dublin
Franklin
Nashua

Bow
Wolfeboro
Nashua
Langdon
Salem
Manchester
Barrington
orford
Manchester
Salem
Lancaster
Wolfeboro
Brentwood
Franklin
Brentwood
Bath
Bedford
Littleton
Nashua
Milford
Pelham
Londonderry
Ashland
Campton
Alton
Plaistow
Newbury
Loudon
Concord
Tilton
Goshen
Bedford
Exeter
Franconia
Sanbornton
Boscawen
Manchester
Portland
Francestown
Chichester
Shelburne
Lancaster
Windham
Concord
Northwood
Newbury
Hampton
Portsmouth
Stoddard
Twin Mountain
Whitefield
Nashua
Concord
Portsmouth
Claremont
Dummer
Boscawen

Waterville Valley

Belmont
Somersworth
Weare
Auburn
Mont Vernon
Manchester
Manchester
Henniker
Winchester
Andover
Hampton Falls
Concord
Henniker
Meredith
Laconia
Belmont
Laconia
Holderness
Newmarket
Thornton
Danville
Bristol
Manchester
Concord
Merrimack
Manchester
s Portland
Rochester
Laconia
Somersworth
Ashland
Bristol
Chester

New Castle
Center Ossipee
Peterborough
Marlborough
Charlestown
Conway
Hooksett
New Durham

03225
03110
03263
03082-
03856
03301-
03576-
03461-
03842-
03854-
03076
03755
03755-
03102-
03079
03063-
03053
03301
03301-
03886-
03835~
03753-
03261-
03835-
03814-
03301-
03054-
03444-
03235-
03063-
03304-
03894-
03063-
03602-
03079-
03102-
03825-
03777-
03104-
03079
03584
03894-
03833-
03235-
03833-
48808-
03110-
03561
03062-
03055-
03076-
3053
03301-2624
03223-
03809
03865-
03255
03307-
03301-
03276-
03752-
03110
03833-
03580-
03269-
03303
03104-
04101-
03043-
03234
03581-
03584-
03087
03301
03261-
03255
03833-
03801
03464-
03595-
03598
03063-
03301
03801
03743-
03588-
03303-
03215-
03220
03878-
03281-
03032-
03057-
03101-
03101-
03242
03470-
03216-
03844
03302-
03242-0000
03253
03246-
03220
03246
03245-
03857-
03285-
03819-
03222
03102-
03302-0617
03054-
03101-
04106-2418
03867-3489
03253-
03878
03217-
03222
03036-
03854-0367
3814-
03458-
03455-
03603
03818-
03106
03855-

Imagerer@barnstead.org
emalatesta@bedfordnh.org
cmarston@pittsfieldnh.gov
marzellacindy@yahoo.com
dnsnmason@comcast.net
dmathews@concordnh.gov
mmathieu@colebrooknh.org
Imay@town.rindge.nh.us
david.mayes@bearingpointwealth.com

townadmin@pelhamweb.com
betsy.meclain@hanovernh.org
karen.mccusker@hanovernh.org
Bmcdermott@melansonheath.com
nmcgee@salemnh.gov
smcintire@melansonheath.com
Imckenney@londonderry.org
rmcmanus@concordnh.gov
jmeneil@nhmbb.com
admin@tamworthnh.org
mellon@sau61.org.
pim@mercier-group.com
bmercier@town.northwood.nh.us
pmerrill@farmington.nh.us
treasurer@ossipee.org
mmezzapelle@treasury.state.nh.us
pmicali@merrimacknh.gov
townadministrator@townofdublin.org
citymgr@franklinnh.org
pmohan@melansonheath.com
mooers@bownh.gov
sherrimoore@wolfeboropolice.org
amorse@melansonheath.com
Imowrey@sau60.org
john.moynihan@ebtc.com
dmueller@melansonheath.com
Imurphy@barrington.nh.gov
orfordtreasurer@orfordnh.us
mmurray@vachonclukay.com
mmurray@salemnh.gov
finance@lanchesternh.org
financedirector@wolfeboronh.us
enewbury@co.rockingham.nh.us
mnewton@ranklinnh.org
cnickerson@co.rockingham.nh.us
Knixon@bsasoftware.com
dnobert@bedfordnh.org
KNoyes@townoflittleton.org
oconnorc@nashuanh.gov
dogrady@milford.nh.gov
jolson@pelhamweb.com
dpadyula@londonderrynh.org
finance@ashland.nh.gov
toc.cp@camptonnh.org
finance@alton.nh.gov
kpatles@plaistow.com
townadmin@newburynh.org
bpearl@loudonnh.org
Ipearson@nhprimex.org
finance@tiltonnh.org
heathersbookkeeping@myfairpoint.net
tpenny@bedfordnh.org
spenny@exeternh.gov
bsp3@bmsi-fund.com
finance@sanborntonnh.org
kphelps@townofboscawen.org
cphilbrick@vachonclukay.com
keith.pike@td.com
selectmensoffice@francestownnh.org
selectmen@chichesternh.org
bevandbob12@gmail.com
heidi.platt@craneandbellcpas.com
finance@windhamnh.gov
spratt@plodzik.com
treasurer@northwoodnh.org
deb@newburynh.org
kpulliam@town.hampton.nh.us
ajpurgiel@ch.cityofportsmouth.com
stoddardtreasurer@yahoo.com
selectmen@townofcarroll.org
townofwhitefield@ne.rr.com
jreddington@melansonheath.com
breid@nhmunicipal.org
erenaud@cityofportsmouth.com
treasurer@claremontnh.com
townofdummer@gmail.com
m.rivard@merrimackcounty.net
wyfinance@watervillevalley.org
finance@belmontnh.org
bross@somersworth.com
brouse@weare.nh.gov
prousseau@townofauburnnh.com
srowe@interwaredev.com
glenn.rowley@citizensbank.com
Jeanine Roy@CitizensBank.com
russroy@tds.net
droy@winchester.nh.gov
tadmin@andover-nh.gov
townadministrator@hamptonfalls.org
dsalois@healthtrustnh.org
kathleen sargent@sau24.org
csawyer@meredithnh.org
tseal@mascenic.org
aliciasegalini@yahoo.com
Isharp@belknapcounty.org
finance@holderness-nh.gov
Csheehan@newmarketnh.gov
townadmin@thorntonnh.org
pshogren@townofdanville.org
mshokal@saud.org
asimard@melansonheath.com
dsimmons@healthtrustnh.org
xsimpson@merrimacknh.gov
rsmalley@berrydunn.com
christian smith@wipfli.com
jssmith@seacoastcomp.com
gsmith@laconianh.gov
sasmith@somersworth.com
townadmin@ashland.nh.gov
executiveassistant@townofbristolnh.org
jsmith@chesternh.org
avantitom@comcast.net
treasurer@ossipee.org
Ismith@peterboroughnh.gov
esmith@marlboroughnh.org

asnow@villagefd.com
csoucie@hooksett.org
ndsel@newdurhamnh.us



Sousa
St. Gelais
Stacey
Stack
Steeves
Stephens Burke
Stewart
Stubbins
sullivan
Takesian
Teague
Therrien
Thomas
Tittmann
Titus

Toal
Tonry
Touchette
Townsend
Trombly
Vachon
Vartanian
Veracka
Vincent
Violette
Walter
Waring
Warren
Waterman
Webb
Welch
Wessells
Weston
Wheeler
Whipple
White
White
Wholley
Wickens
Wiggins
Williams
Wray
Wrigley

Tara
Tammy
su
Kathryn
Shelley
Shery!
Sandra
Ceil
Mark
Charlene
Jamie
Christine
Brenda
Heather
Jeffrey
Maureen
Jessica
Penny
Kathleen
Shery!
Robert
Jarad
April

Lisa
Doireann
Mary
Glen
Margaret
Tina
Tammy
Judy
Kelly
John
Nancy
Tracey
Karen
Melissa
Christine
Sharon
Lynne
Harold
John
Nancy

Finance Administrator

Town Administrator
Executive Director

Finance Director

Treasurer

Accounting Clerk Il

principal

Treasurer

Treasurer

Interim Deputy Finance Director
Treasurer

Business Administrator

Senior Vice President

Business Administrator

Senior Vice President

Purchasing & Contract Services Manager

Senior Vice President
Accounting Manager
Municipal Accountant
Accountant

Finance Director
President

Shareholder

Finance Manager
Finance/HR Director
Account Clerk 1
Finance Director
Finance Director
Town Administrator
Purchasing Manager
Manager Audit Assurance Services
Executive Assistant
Business Administrator
Vice President
Finance/Administrator
Officer

Office Manager

Town Administrator
Purchasing Agent

Asst Director-Treasury
Finance Director
Treasurer

Regional Sales Director
Town Administrator
Town Administrator
Town Administrator
Accounting & Budget Coordinator
Finance Administrator

Town of Greenville
NH Municipal Bond Bank
Town of Madison
Merrimack Village District
City of Lebanon

Melanson, Heath & Co., PC
Town of Jaffrey

Town of Piermont

City of Rochester

Town of Pelham

SAU70

Citizens Bank

State of NH - DAS - DPW
Eastern Bank

City of Keene

PARS

Rockingham County
Department of Revenue
Town of Milford

Cheshire County

Vachon Clukay & Company PC
Vachon Clukay & Company PC
SAU70

Town of Campton

County of Sullivan

City of Claremont

Town of Gilford

Town of Salisbury

City of Concord

Vachon Clukay & Company PC
Town of Woodstock
Sunapee School District
D Bank

Town of Epsom

D Bank

Town of Litchfield

Town of Grantham

Town of Salem

City of Manchester

Town of Sunapee

Town of Hampstead
Edmunds GovTech

Town of Newton

Town of Greenfield

Town of Northfield

Town of Plaistow

Town of Middleton

46 Main Street PO Box 343
25 Triangle Park Drive, Suite 102
1923 Village Rd PO Box 248

2 Greens Pond Road

51 North Park Street

121 River Front Drive

10 Goodnow Street

PO BOX 67

31 Wakefield Street

6 Village Green

41 Lebanon Street

900 Elm Street, NE1680

7 Hazen Drive, Room 250

195 Market Street, EP3-06

3 Washington Street

4350 Von Karman Ave., Suite 100
119 North Street

109 Pleasant Street

1 Union Square

12 Court Street

608 Chestnut Street
608 Chestnut St

41 Lebanon Street

12 Gearty Way

14 Main Street

58 Opera House Square
47 Cherry Valley Road
PO Box 214

311 North State Street
608 Chestnut Street
PO Box 156

70 Lower Main Street
143 North Main Street
PO Box 10

143 North Main Street
2 Liberty Way, Suite 1
300 Route 10 South
33 Geremonty Drive
One City Hall Plaza

23 Edgemont Road

PO Box 397

301 Tilton Road

2 Town Hall Road

PO Box 256

21 Summer Street
145 Main Street

182 Kings Highway

Finance Department

Greenville
Concord
Madison
Merrimack
Lebanon
Manchester
Jaffrey
Piermont
Rochester
Pelham
Hanover
Manchester
Concord
Lynn

Keene
Newport Beach
Brentwood
Concord
Milford
Keene
Manchester
Manchester
Hanover
Campton
Newport
Claremont
Gilford
Salisbury
Concord
Manchester
North Woodstock
Sunapee
Concord
Epsom
Concord
Litchfield
Grantham
Salem
Manchester
Sunapee
Hampstead
Northfield
Newton
Greenfield
Northfield
Plaistow
Middleton

03048-
03301-
03849

03054~
03766-
03102-
03452

03779-
03867

03076

03755-
03101

03301-
01901-
03431-
92660-
03833-
03302-
03055

03431

03104-
03104-
03755-
03223-
03773-
03743

03249-
03268
03301
03104
03262
03782-
03301-
03234

03301-
03052

03753-
03079-
03101-
03782

03841

08225-
03858

03047

03276-
03865-
03887-

3520

3520

administrator@greenvillenh.org
tstgelais@nhmbb.com
office@madison-nh.org
kathystacka21@gmail.com
shelley steeves@lebanonnh gov
sburke@melansonheath.com
townoffice@townofjaffrey.com
‘piermont.tax.collector@gmail.com
Mark. Sullivan@rochesternh.net
ctakesian@pelhamweb.com
jamie.teague@sau70.0rg
Christine Therrien@citizensbank.com
brenda.thomas@das.nh.gov
h.tittmann@easternbk.com
jtitus@ci.keene.nh.us

mtoal @pars.org
jtonry@co.rockingham.nh.us
penny.touchette@dra.nh.gov
ktownsend@milford.nh.gov
strombly@co.cheshire.nh.us
rvachon@vachonclukay.com
jvartanian@vachonclukay.com
april.veracka@sau70.0rg
toc.lv@camptonnh.org.
dodi@sullivancountynh.gov
finance@claremontnh.com
gwaring@gilfordnh.org
seloff@tds.net
twaterman@concordnh.gov
twebb@vachonclukay.com
admin@woodstocknh.org
kwessells@sunapeeschools.org
john.weston@td.com
nvwepsom@metrocast.net
tracey.whipple@td.com
kwhite@litchfield-nh.gov
admin@granthamnh.net
CAWholley@salemnh.gov
swickens@manchesternh.gov
lynne@town.sunapee.nh.us
hermesthree@comcast.net
JohnW@edmundsgovtech.com
nwrigley@newtonnh.net
greenfieldnhbos@myfairpoint.net

ghamel @plaistow.com
ssbk@middletonnh.gov



